e?innine at the South east earner of the South
!ast quarter of the South east quarter of section

ive(5), Townap tangle), Range twelarel2j, of
lands tituated in franklin county, anniana; run-

ning thence due West three hundred and ninety-seve-

(397) feet; thence North east one hundred
hundred and forty two (142$ feet in aaeh aireetien
that the East end of si i line be seventy three
(73) feet from the Southern line; thence North-
east two hundred and seventy six (27) feet in
such direction th-- t the North endofsaid Hue be

ninety seven (97) feet from rhe Eastern lint;
thence due Est ninety seven 7) feet; thence due
South two hundred and seventy two (272) feet to
the place of beginning, tegeitoer with a Steam Saw
Mill and liri.-- t M Ml the-eo- , both in good
running order, and can bo mi togsther or sepa-
rate. All of the above described property being
situated in the coauty of Franklin and Stat of
Indiana.